CH \$890.00 35944

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informatica LLC		02/25/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC
Street Address:	309 West 49th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3594404	ACTIVEVOS
Registration Number:	2941069	ADDRESSDOCTOR
Registration Number:	5056437	BIG DATA MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4924559	BIG DATA RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5196008	BOST
Registration Number:	5200381	BOST BUSINESS TRANSFORMATION TOOLKIT
Registration Number:	4328918	CLOUD EXTEND
Registration Number:	4974101	DATA MANIA
Registration Number:	5494019	DATA POWERS BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5388567	DATA QUALITY RADAR
Registration Number:	1951679	INFORMATICA
Registration Number:	2156460	INFORMATICA
Registration Number:	4795666	INFORMATICA
Registration Number:	4026667	INFORMATICA CLOUD
Registration Number:	4110898	INFORMATICA WORLD
Registration Number:	4966499	INTELLIGENT DATA LAKE
Registration Number:	4929307	LIVE DATA MAP
Registration Number:	4993713	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.
Registration Number:	5003666	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.
		TRADEMARK

900537281 REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0032

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3504334	PARALLEL PERSISTENCE
Registration Number:	2350546	POWERCENTER
Registration Number:	2954574	POWEREXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4946549	PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK.
Registration Number:	5161504	REV
Registration Number:	3654327	RTAM
Registration Number:	3412114	RULEPOINT
Registration Number:	4848135	SECURE@SOURCE
Registration Number:	4648616	STRIKEIRON
Registration Number:	5494024	THE DISRUPTIVE POWER OF DATA
Registration Number:	5504403	
Registration Number:	5504404	INFORMATICA
Registration Number:	3227604	ULTRA MESSAGING
Registration Number:	4964894	VIBE
Registration Number:	4964895	VIBE
Registration Number:	5032200	VIRTUAL DATA MACHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Klye Langston c/o Fried Frank

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2764-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Barr
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Barr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=21. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=21. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=21. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=21. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=21. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=21. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of February 25, 2020, is entered into by each of the undersigned (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns, in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantors have executed and delivered that certain Second Lien U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated on even date herewith, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantors have granted to Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to certain collateral including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. Subject to the terms of the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Obligations of such Grantor: all Trademarks owned by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder and any claim or controversy relating hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

Informatica LLC

Name: Bradford Lewis

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

(Authorized Signatory)

[Signature Page to 2L Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Filing Date	Jurisdiction
ACTIVEVOS	3594404	3/24/2009	United States of America
ADDRESSDOCTOR	2941069	4/19/2005	United States of America
Big Data Management	5056437	09/28/2015	United States of America
BIG DATA RELATIONSHIP MANAGER	4924559	01/27/2015	United States of America
BOST	5196008	12/19/2014	United States of America
BOST Business Transformation Toolkit	5200381	12/19/2014	United States of America
CLOUD EXTEND	4328918	4/30/2013	United States of America
DATA MANIA	4974101	12/08/2014	United States of America
DATA POWERS BUSINESS	5494019	09/09/2016	United States of America
DATA QUALITY RADAR	5388567	12/06/2016	United States of America
INFORMATICA	1951679	1/23/1996	United States of America
INFORMATICA	2156460	5/12/1998	United States of America
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	4795666	5/02/2013	United States of America

United States of America	04/26/2017	5494024	THE DISRUPTIVE POWER OF DATA
United States of America	04/14/2014	4648616	STRIKEIRON
United States of America	04/23/2014 11/03/2015	86260367 4848135	SECURE@SOURCE
United States of America	4/15/2008	3412114	RULEPOINT
United States of America	7/14/2009	3654327	RTAM
United States of America	09/17/2014 03/14/2017	86397844 5161504	REV
United States of America	5/02/2013	4946549	PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK
United States of America	5/24/2005	2954574	POWEREXCHANGE
United States of America	5/16/2000	2350546	POWERCENTER
United States of America	9/23/2008	3504334	PARALLEL PERSISTENCE
United States of America	04/29/2013	5003666	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.
United States of America	04/29/2013	4993713	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.
United States of America	03/10/2015	4929307	LIVE DATA MAP
United States of America	01/27/2015	4966499	INTELLIGENT DATA LAKE
United States of America	3/13/2012	4110898	INFORMATICA WORLD
United States of America	9/13/2011	4026667	INFORMATICA CLOUD

America	08/30/2016	5032200	AINT OUT DUTU MUCHINE
United States of	6/03/2013	85949364	VIRTUAL DATA MACHINE
America	0/00/2010	7/070/5	A IDE & Design
United States of	6/03/2013	1061805	VIRE & Design
America	0/05/2015	7/070/7	1 10 1
United States of	6/03/2013	4964894	VIRE
America	T) 10/2/07	022100T	O D I KA MIDOO KOHNO
United States of	1/10/2007	3227607	III TRA MESSAGING
America	04/20/2017	JJ04 4 04	Design
United States of	04/26/2017	7501101	INFORMATICA Triangle
America	04/20/2017	5504405	mangic Design
United States of	L10C/9C/VU	そそのイルの3	Triangle Decim

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2020 REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0039